Exhibit No._ (BGM-2)
Docket No. UE-140762 et al.
Witness: Bradley G. Mullins

BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND

TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

Complainant,

V.

PACIFICORP D/B/A PACIFIC POWER &

LIGHT COMPANY,

Respondent.

DOCKET NOS. UE-140762 and
UE-140617 (consolidated)

In the Matter of the Petition of

PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT
COMPANY,

For an Order Approving Deferral of
Costs Related to Colstrip Outage

DOCKET NO. UE-131384
(consolidated)

In the Matter of the Petition of

PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT
COMPANY,

For an Order Approving Deferral of
Costs Related to Declining Hydro
Generation

DOCKET NO. UE-140094
(consolidated)

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

EXHIBIT NO.__ (BGM-2)

QUALIFICATIONS OF BRADLEY G. MULLINS

October 10, 2014



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

NAME:

ADDRESS:

EDUCATION:

EXPERIENCE:

APPEARANCES:

2014 WaUTC

2014 Wy.PSC

2014 WaUuTC

2014 Or.PUC

Exhibit No.__ (BGM-2)
Page 1 of 2

QUALIFICATION STATEMENT

Bradley G. Mullins

333 SW Taylor Street, Suite 400
Portland, Oregon 97204

Master of Science, Accounting
Bachelor of Science, Finance
Bachelor of Science, Accounting
Independent Consultant, 2013 — Pres.
Sr. Analyst, PacifiCorp, 2010 — 2013

Tax Senior, Deloitte Tax, 2007 — 2009

Docket No. UE-141141: Puget Sound Energy, Revises the Power Cost
Rate in WN U-60, Tariff G, Schedule 95, to reflect a decrease of
$9,554,847 in the Company's overall normalized power supply costs.
20000-446-ER-14: In re The Application of Rocky Mountain Power for
Authority to Increase Its Retail Electric Utility Service Rates in Wyoming
Approximately $36.1 Million Per Year or 5.3 Percent

UE-140221: Avista Corporation, General Rate Increase For Electric
Services, RE: Tariff WN U-28, Which Proposes an Overall Net Electric
Billed Increase of 5.5 Percent Effective January 1, 2015

UM 1689: In re PacifiCorp, dba Pacific Power, Application for Deferred

Qualifications of Bradley G. Mullins
Docket No. UE-140762 et al.



10

11

12

13

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

Or.PUC

Or.PUC

Or.PUC

Or.PUC

Or.PUC

Exhibit No.__ (BGM-2)
Page 2 of 2

Accounting and Prudence Determination Associated with the Energy
Imbalance Market

UE 287: In re PacifiCorp, dba Pacific Power, 2015 Transition Adjustment
Mechanism.

UE 283: In re Portland General Electric Company, Request for a General
Rate Revision

UE 286: In re Portland General Electric Company's Net Variable Power
Costs (NVPC) and Annual Power Cost Update (APCU)

UE 281: In re Portland General Electric Company 2014 Schedule 145
Boardman Power Plant Operating Adjustment

UE 267: In re PacifiCorp, dba Pacific Power, Transition Adjustment, Five-
Year Cost of Service Opt-Out (adopting testimony of Donald W.

Schoenbeck).

Qualifications of Bradley G. Mullins
Docket No. UE-140762 et al.



	QUALIFICATION STATEMENT



