BEFORE THE

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,))
Complainant,	
v. PACIFICORP D/B/A PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY,)) DOCKET NOS. UE-140762 and) UE-140617 (consolidated))
Respondent.)) _)
In the Matter of the Petition of))
PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY,) DOCKET NO. UE-131384) (consolidated)
For an Order Approving Deferral of Costs Related to Colstrip Outage)))
In the Matter of the Petition of	_ /))
PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY,	 DOCKET NO. UE-140094 (consolidated)
For an Order Approving Deferral of Costs Related to Declining Hydro Generation	/) _)

EXHIBIT NO.___(BGM-2)

QUALIFICATIONS OF BRADLEY G. MULLINS

October 10, 2014

1 QUALIFICATION STATEMENT

2	NAME:	Bradley G. Mullins
3	ADDRESS:	333 SW Taylor Street, Suite 400
4		Portland, Oregon 97204
5	EDUCATION:	Master of Science, Accounting
6		Bachelor of Science, Finance
7		Bachelor of Science, Accounting
8	EXPERIENCE:	Independent Consultant, 2013 – Pres.
9		Sr. Analyst, PacifiCorp, 2010 – 2013
10		Tax Senior, Deloitte Tax, 2007 – 2009
11	APPEARANCES:	
12	2014 Wa.UTC	Docket No. UE-141141: Puget Sound Energy, Revises the Power Cost
13		Rate in WN U-60, Tariff G, Schedule 95, to reflect a decrease of
14		\$9,554,847 in the Company's overall normalized power supply costs.
15	2014 Wy.PSC	20000-446-ER-14: In re The Application of Rocky Mountain Power for
16		Authority to Increase Its Retail Electric Utility Service Rates in Wyoming
17		Approximately \$36.1 Million Per Year or 5.3 Percent
18	2014 Wa.UTC	UE-140221: Avista Corporation, General Rate Increase For Electric
19		Services, RE: Tariff WN U-28, Which Proposes an Overall Net Electric
20		Billed Increase of 5.5 Percent Effective January 1, 2015
21	2014 Or.PUC	UM 1689: In re PacifiCorp, dba Pacific Power, Application for Deferred

Qualifications of Bradley G. Mullins Docket No. UE-140762 *et al.*

Exhibit No.___(BGM-2) Page 2 of 2

1			Accounting and Prudence Determination Associated with the Energy
2			Imbalance Market
3	2014	Or.PUC	UE 287: In re PacifiCorp, dba Pacific Power, 2015 Transition Adjustment
4			Mechanism.
5	2014	Or.PUC	UE 283: In re Portland General Electric Company, Request for a General
6			Rate Revision
7	2014	Or.PUC	UE 286: In re Portland General Electric Company's Net Variable Power
8			Costs (NVPC) and Annual Power Cost Update (APCU)
9	2014	Or.PUC	UE 281: In re Portland General Electric Company 2014 Schedule 145
10			Boardman Power Plant Operating Adjustment
11	2014	Or.PUC	UE 267: In re PacifiCorp, dba Pacific Power, Transition Adjustment, Five-
12			Year Cost of Service Opt-Out (adopting testimony of Donald W.
13			Schoenbeck).